= Is
PDR

WM

1

7

1 60314

WASTE

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV

URANIUM RECOVERY FIELD OFFICE
BOX 26326
DENVER, COLORADO 80226

R6 MAY 19 F




== MAY 19 1986

Durango

The cumulative year-to-date activity is 250 percent ahead of schedule.
No remedial action is scheduled for the first quarter of 1986,

Edgemont

Remedial actions are scheduled to commence in May, 1986. The Governor's*
signature is expected to occur in March, on Bill No, 274, which will
provide funds to complete all work in Edgemont.

Should you have any questions or desire additional information, please
contact Randy Brich of my staff on FTS 776-2811,

el
e

mith A ‘ Director

Uranium Recovery Field Office
Region IV

Attachment: As stated
*Bill No. 274 was signed in early April, 1986,



SITE

Grand Junction*
Salt Lake City*
Edgemont*
Canonsburg*
Durango*
Riverton
Shiprock
Mexican Hat
Rifle

Tuba City

Lakeview

INCLUDED
1757
102
103
152

EXCLUDED

899
51
125
135
147
22

10

UMTRAP VICINITY PROPERTY CUMULATIVE STATUS
— AS OF MARCH 31,1986

APPROVED
REA

618
89
85

149

14
15

o © o O

COMPLETION
REPORTS

ISSUED
34
16

0

36

e O 0 O O O ©

NEED

COMPLETION

REPORTS
209
34
56
79
7
13

e 0 O O ©O

NEED

CERTIFIED

12
16

0
31

o O O 0 © O O

‘e

Enclosure 1

.

CERTIFIED

22
0
0

31

o 0 0 O O O O

DOE has requested utilization of supplemental standards on five properties (GRJ-2, SLC-1, DUR-1, RVT-1). URFO has requested
DOE to justify usage of supplemental standards and a tentative completion date of September 30, 1986, has been set,

* Totals include work completed prior to January 1, 1984,



