

UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV

URANIUM RECOVERY FIELD OFFICE BOX 25325 DENVER, COLORADO 80225

786 MAY 19 P12:42 MAY 13 1986

URFO: RFB URL 6

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Malcom R. Knapp, Acting Chief

Low-Level Waste and Uranium Recovery

Projects Branch

Division of Waste Management

FROM:

R. Dale Smith, Director

Uranium Recovery Field Office

Region IV

SUBJECT:

STATUS OF UMTRA VICINITY PROPERTY ACTIVITIES

THROUGH MARCH 31, 1986

Introduction

The attached table provides the vicinity property cumulative status by designated site through March 31, 1986.

Site-Specific Reports

Canonsburg

The site is 99 percent complete and has ceased operations until Spring, at which time all remaining vicinity properties will be completed.

Salt Lake City

The engineering work on the outstanding REAs is ahead of schedule. To suppress transportation costs to Clive, all possible cleanup that can be accomplished at the current funding level will occur in FY 86.

Grand Junction

All work is proceeding as scheduled for the fiscal year.

8606160314 860513 PDR WASTE WM-39 PDR

WM Record File

WM Project 39
Docket No.

POR L

n: /

MRK Wo encl. Sollenberger Wience DMartin weenel. Gongnol walence

(Return to WM, 623-SS)

Durango

The cumulative year-to-date activity is 250 percent ahead of schedule. No remedial action is scheduled for the first quarter of 1986.

Edgemont

Remedial actions are scheduled to commence in May, 1986. The Governor's* signature is expected to occur in March, on Bill No. 274, which will provide funds to complete all work in Edgemont.

Should you have any questions or desire additional information, please contact Randy Brich of my staff on FTS 776-2811.

R. Dale Smith, Director Uranium Recovery Field Office Region IV

Attachment: As stated

*Bill No. 274 was signed in early April, 1986.

AS OF MARCH 31, 1986

SITE	INCLUDED	EXCLUDED	APPROVED REA	COMPLETION REPORTS ISSUED	NEED COMPLETION REPORTS	NEED CERTIFIED	CERTIFIED
Grand Junction*	1757	899	618	34	209	12	22
Salt Lake City*	102	51	89	16	34	16	0
Edgemont*	103	125	85	0	56	0	0
Canonsburg*	152	135	149	36	79	31	31
Durango*	89	147	44	0	7	0	0
Riverton	20	22	14	0	13	0	0
Shiprock	15	5	15	0	0	0	0
Mexican Hat	9	10	0	0	0	0	0
Rifle	22	99	0	0	0	0	0
Tuba City	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Lakeview	4	4	0	0	0	0	0

DOE has requested utilization of supplemental standards on five properties (GRJ-2, SLC-1, DUR-1, RVT-1). URFO has requested DOE to justify usage of supplemental standards and a tentative completion date of September 30, 1986, has been set.

^{*} Totals include work completed prior to January 1, 1984.